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Prosecution Summary of Conviction 
Kyle VAN WYK 
 

LEGISLATION:  
 

Work Health and Safety Act 2020  

Charge  Charge Number  Sentenced Date Regulation Section  Penalty Offence Date 
 

1 KA 170/2024 09/09/2025  28 
31(2)  

Community 
Service 
Order 75hrs  

29/11/2022 

 
BREACH(ES) 
 
Being a worker that, while at work, did not take reasonable care that his acts or omissions did not 
adversely affect the health and safety of other persons and/or failed to comply, so far as he was 
reasonably able, with a reasonable instruction that was given by the person conducting the business or 
undertaking to allow the person conducting the business or undertaking to comply with the Work Health 
and Safety Act 2020 and/or failed to cooperate with any reasonable policies or procedures of the person 
conducting the business or undertaking relating to health or safety at the workplace that had been 
notified to workers, and by that failure caused serious harm to an individual contrary to sections 28 and 
31(2) of the Work Health and Safety Act 2020. 
 
DETAILS 
 
Details are currently unavailable while related court proceedings are still pending. 
 
 
OUTCOME 
 

Pleaded guilty – convicted and order a Community Service Order of 75 hrs  

FINE No fine  
 

COSTS 
 

$3556.70 

COURT 
 

Magistrates Court of Western Australia – Perth 
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